Amendment No. 1

Watershed Grant Agreement #37589
The above referenced Agreement between the City of Portland, acting by and through its Bureau of Environmental Services, and Friends of Tryon Creek State Park, is hereby amended as follows:

The budget is amended, as per Exhibit A: Scope of Work and Budget to include additional costs for land acquisition.  This will increase the total amount from $20,000 to $32,670.

The partners agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A: Scope of work and budget is amended and restated as follows:

BES will provide payment for land acquisition services.

Budget and Payment Schedule



Original
Revised
Support for professional services and acquisition

$20,000 
$32,670

To be billed to center code 145-32-045
Total grant agreement 




$20,000
$32,670 


All other terms and conditions remain the same.

CITY OF PORTLAND

Friends of Tryon Creek State Park
Elected Official or Delegate
     
Date


Authorized Signature

Date

Bureau Director


     
Date


Approved as to form by

Date 

General Counsel

City Auditor


     
Date

Approved as to form by City Attorney:       
Date
